Form 7 O-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
ONE Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

08-21-2006



TMENT OF COMMERCE int and Trademark Office

RECORD.
TRAL

103294229

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Information Today, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:			
Corporation- State: DELAWARE	Street Address: 143 Old Marlton Pike			
Other	City: Medford			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New Jersey			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 08055			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 7EBRUARY 7, 2066	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Release of Trademark Security Agree	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED LIST CONTINUATION OF 4 B & C			
75,625,493 75,698,423				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
APPLICATION NO. 75,625,493 CRM	ST CONTINUATION OF 4 C DESCRIPTION T/M REGISTRATIONS			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. William Watts, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 265.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 61 Union Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	✓ Enclosed			
City: Medford	8. Payment Information:			
State:NJ Zip: 08055	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (609) 654-9130	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (6k09) 654-9140	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: cww2esq@eql.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	4/3/2006			
5944 006773E1 7562549E Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover 5				
335 Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0721

FORM PTO-1594, RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, TRADEMARKS ONLY

CONTINUATION OF 4 B & 4 C:

Trademark Registration Number:	Description:
2,602,152	DESTINATIONCRM.COM
2,408,993	Internet Librarian
2,439,612	Multimedia Schools
2,359,570	Searcher: The Magazine for Database Professionals
2,363,977	Computers in Libraries
2,359,408	Link-Up
2,276,173	Information Today
2,439,612	Intranet Professional

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0722



STATEMENT OF RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Statement of Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is dated as of February 7, 2006 and is prepared and is intended to comply with the formal requisites as set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code and the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. This Statement of Release refers to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between, Information Today, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation and MCG Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Lender"), with an address of 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 3000, Arlington, Virginia 22209, which Security Agreement was filed with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2002, in Reel 002745, Frame 0313.
- 2. The Lender hereby releases and discharges the Security Agreement and its security interest in the collateral described on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 3. Presented for filing to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0723 Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by an officer duly authorized so to do on the date first above written.

MCG Capital Corporation

By Kara A. Farmelee

Title Kara A. Farmelee

Vice President

Date 2-7-06

Commonwealth of Virginia

County of Arlington) ss February 7, 2006

Then personally appeared the above named Large Paraelee, the VP

of and MCG Capital Corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed of and MCG Capital Corporation, before me,

Notary Rublic

Notary Rublic

My Commission Expires January 31, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Statement of Release of Patent and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0724



TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

I. Registered Trademarks				
Trademark		Registration		
Description	Country	Number		
DESTINATIONCRM.COM	USA	2,602,152		
Internet Librarian	USA	2,480,993		
MultiMedia Schools	USA	2,439,612		
Searcher: The Magazine for Database Professionals	USA	2,359,570		
Computers in Libraries	USA	2,363,977		
Link-Up	USA	2,359,408		
Information Today	USA	2,276,173		
Intranet Professional	USA	2,439,612		

Trademark	Atty. Docket		Serial	
Description	Number	Country	Number	Status
CRM		USA	75,625,493	Application pending-on appeal
ECRM		USA	75,698,423	Application pending-on appeal
CRM MAGAZINE				Common law rights

eement

#350644

Schedules to IP Security Agr

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 04/05/2006